## ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JASPER, ALABAMA

ORDINANCE NO.: 2024 –
TO AMEND THE CITY OF JASPER ZONING ORDINANCE

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JASPER, ALABAMA as follows:

**SECTION 1.** That the Jasper Zoning Map as described in Article II, Sections 30-32, of the Jasper Zoning Ordinance, which was adopted by the City Council of the City of Jasper on or about January 2, 1990, and amended, inter alia, and further amended April 1, 2003, be and is hereby amended by the rezoning or redistricting of the parcel(s) of land hereinafter described so as to change such parcel(s) from one class or district to another class or district, to wit:

From B-2 (Community Service) to M-1 (Light Industrial Manufacturing)

**SECTION 2.** Said parcel is described as follows:

A parcel of land located in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, Section 7, Township 14 South, Range 6 West, and the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 14 South, Range 6 West, Walker County, Alabama.\*

\*Describes a parcel of land located at 13246 Highway 78

**SECTION 3.** This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage and publication in the manner required by law.

**ADOPTED** this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JASPER, ALABAMA

	By: Jenny Brown Short, Presiding Officer
ATTEST:	APPROVED/VETO
By: Kathy Chambless City Clerk	By: David P. O'Mary Mayor